
Wandle Other 
Criminal 
Damage 

MERTON 
HIGH STREET 

Victims owns a laundrette and states that the window has been 
cracked overnight. Two hairline cracks. Not believed to be an 
attempt to gain entry possibly kicked. 

15/11/2023 
18:00:00 

16/11/2023 
09:00:00 

Wandle Other Theft CHAUCER 
WAY 

The Victim has reported that she has returned home to find her 
pedal cycle stolen. There is no CCTV coverage or other leads to 
progress. 

16/11/2023 
07:45:00 

16/11/2023 
18:30:00 

Wandle Others - 
Other 
Accepted 
Crime 

GREYHOUND 
PARADE 

the victims bicycle has been stolen and there is CCTV 18/11/2023 
11:00:00 

19/11/2023 
00:00:00 

Wandle Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

LABURNUM 
ROAD 

SUSPECT HAS TAMPERED WITH BACK DOOR GAINING ACCESS TO 
DWELLING AND STOLE £1650 WORTH OF PROPERTY. 

31/10/2023 
08:30:00 

31/10/2023 
22:40:00 

Wandle Arson PLOUGH 
LANE 

Ignited Firework placed through cash letter box by person unknown 31/10/2023 
00:57:00 

  

Wandle Theft From 
M/V 

DRYDEN 
ROAD 

Theft from dark grey Toyota Rav4 . Timeline 11 hours overnight. 31/10/2023 
20:00:00 

01/11/2023 
07:00:00 

Wandle Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

KIPLING 
DRIVE 

Suspect has failed to make payment/return back hired vehicle and 
ignored request to return the vehicle. 

27/06/2023 
00:01:00 

06/11/2023 
00:01:00 

Wandle Theft From 
M/V 

PLOUGH 
LANE 

tools stolen from vehicle. 14/11/2023 
11:20:00 

14/11/2023 
11:45:00 

Wandle Criminal 
Damage To 
Other Bldg 

MERTON 
HIGH STREET 

Victims owns a laundrette and states that the window has been 
cracked overnight. Two hairline cracks. Not believed to be an 
attempt to gain entry possibly kicked. 

15/11/2023 
18:00:00 

16/11/2023 
09:00:00 

Wandle Theft/Taking 
of Pedal 
Cycles 

CHAUCER 
WAY 

The Victim has reported that she has returned home to find her 
pedal cycle stolen. There is no CCTV coverage or other leads to 
progress. 

16/11/2023 
07:45:00 

16/11/2023 
18:30:00 

Wandle Personal 
Property 

NORTH 
ROAD 

Robbery report where 4 male suspects in dark clothing and face 
covered   surrounded victim and then took his mobile phone and 
money and bank card 

17/11/2023 
23:30:00 

17/11/2023 
23:35:00 



Wandle Theft/Taking 
of Pedal 
Cycles 

GREYHOUND 
PARADE 

the victims bicycle has been stolen and there is CCTV 18/11/2023 
11:00:00 

19/11/2023 
00:00:00 

Wandle Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

LABURNUM 
ROAD 

break in by forcing entry via front entrance appears to be jimmied 
via crowbar and forced in, no damage to lock 

23/11/2023 
14:30:00 

23/11/2023 
15:30:00 

Wandle Burglary in a 
Dwelling 

WOBURN 
CLOSE 

Suspects unknown have stolen the car keys from the hallway then 
took the car. 

29/11/2023 
02:19:00 

29/11/2023 
02:30:00 

Wandle Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

WOBURN 
CLOSE 

Suspects unknown have stolen the car keys from the hallway then 
took the car. 

29/11/2023 
02:19:00 

29/11/2023 
02:30:00 

Wandle Theft From 
M/V 

COWDREY 
ROAD 

Theft of tools from van by suspect unknown. Suspect not seen. No 
CC TV. Victim did not attend the call when contacted on provided 
number. NFDs. 

30/11/2023 
11:50:00 

30/11/2023 
12:00:00 

Wandle Other Theft PLOUGH 
LANE 

theft of pedal cycle, Pedal cycle stolen from a garage located in 
underground car park 

27/11/2023 
06:30:00 

27/11/2023 
21:00:00 

Wandle Theft/Taking 
of Pedal 
Cycles 

PLOUGH 
LANE 

theft of pedal cycle, Pedal cycle stolen from a garage located in 
underground car park 

27/11/2023 
06:30:00 

27/11/2023 
21:00:00 

 


