Wandle	Other Criminal Damage	MERTON HIGH STREET	Victims owns a laundrette and states that the window has been cracked overnight. Two hairline cracks. Not believed to be an attempt to gain entry possibly kicked.	15/11/2023 18:00:00	16/11/2023 09:00:00
Wandle	Other Theft	CHAUCER WAY	The Victim has reported that she has returned home to find her pedal cycle stolen. There is no CCTV coverage or other leads to progress.	16/11/2023 07:45:00	16/11/2023 18:30:00
Wandle	Others - Other Accepted Crime	GREYHOUND PARADE	the victims bicycle has been stolen and there is CCTV	18/11/2023 11:00:00	19/11/2023 00:00:00
Wandle	Burglary in a Dwelling	LABURNUM ROAD	SUSPECT HAS TAMPERED WITH BACK DOOR GAINING ACCESS TO DWELLING AND STOLE £1650 WORTH OF PROPERTY.	31/10/2023 08:30:00	31/10/2023 22:40:00
Wandle	Arson	PLOUGH LANE	Ignited Firework placed through cash letter box by person unknown	31/10/2023 00:57:00	
Wandle	Theft From M/V	DRYDEN ROAD	Theft from dark grey Toyota Rav4 . Timeline 11 hours overnight.	31/10/2023 20:00:00	01/11/2023 07:00:00
Wandle	Theft/Taking of M/V	KIPLING DRIVE	Suspect has failed to make payment/return back hired vehicle and ignored request to return the vehicle.	27/06/2023 00:01:00	06/11/2023 00:01:00
Wandle	Theft From M/V	PLOUGH LANE	tools stolen from vehicle.	14/11/2023 11:20:00	14/11/2023 11:45:00
Wandle	Criminal Damage To Other Bldg	MERTON HIGH STREET	Victims owns a laundrette and states that the window has been cracked overnight. Two hairline cracks. Not believed to be an attempt to gain entry possibly kicked.	15/11/2023 18:00:00	16/11/2023 09:00:00
Wandle	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	CHAUCER WAY	The Victim has reported that she has returned home to find her pedal cycle stolen. There is no CCTV coverage or other leads to progress.	16/11/2023 07:45:00	16/11/2023 18:30:00
Wandle	Personal Property	NORTH ROAD	Robbery report where 4 male suspects in dark clothing and face covered surrounded victim and then took his mobile phone and money and bank card	17/11/2023 23:30:00	17/11/2023 23:35:00

Wandle	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	GREYHOUND PARADE	the victims bicycle has been stolen and there is CCTV	18/11/2023 11:00:00	19/11/2023 00:00:00
Wandle	Burglary in a Dwelling	LABURNUM ROAD	break in by forcing entry via front entrance appears to be jimmied via crowbar and forced in, no damage to lock	23/11/2023 14:30:00	23/11/2023 15:30:00
Wandle	Burglary in a Dwelling	WOBURN CLOSE	Suspects unknown have stolen the car keys from the hallway then took the car.	29/11/2023 02:19:00	29/11/2023 02:30:00
Wandle	Theft/Taking of M/V	WOBURN CLOSE	Suspects unknown have stolen the car keys from the hallway then took the car.	29/11/2023 02:19:00	29/11/2023 02:30:00
Wandle	Theft From M/V	COWDREY ROAD	Theft of tools from van by suspect unknown. Suspect not seen. No CC TV. Victim did not attend the call when contacted on provided number. NFDs.	30/11/2023 11:50:00	30/11/2023 12:00:00
Wandle	Other Theft	PLOUGH LANE	theft of pedal cycle, Pedal cycle stolen from a garage located in underground car park	27/11/2023 06:30:00	27/11/2023 21:00:00
Wandle	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	PLOUGH LANE	theft of pedal cycle, Pedal cycle stolen from a garage located in underground car park	27/11/2023 06:30:00	27/11/2023 21:00:00